
  
 
 
 
 
                             

Wheelchair Basketball 
Representing the Greater Triangle Area Community 

 

Triangle Thunder 2019-20 Basketball Schedule 
 
 

DATE  Location TEAM / EVENT 
 

Saturday, September 28, 2019 AWAY Triangle Thunder D3 @ Coastal Chairmen 
Wilmington, NC 
1-4pm 

Saturday, October 5, 2019 HOME* Triangle Thunder D3 vs. Charleston Riptide 
1pm & 2:15pm 

Saturday, October 19, 2019 AWAY Triangle Thunder D2 @ NRH Medstar Punishers D1 
Washington, DC 
12-3pm 

Saturday, October 26 – 
Sunday, October 27, 2019 

AWAY Triangle Thunder D2 @ Sportable River City Classic D2 
Tournament 
Richmond, VA 
Times TBA 

Saturday, November 2, 2019 HOME* Triangle Thunder D3 vs. Fayetteville Flyers 
1pm & 2:15pm 

Saturday, November 16, 2019 AWAY Triangle Thunder D2 @ Charlottesville Cardinals 
Charlottesville, VA 
1-4pm 

Saturday, November 23, 2019 AWAY Triangle Thunder D2 @ Sportable Rim Riders 
Richmond, VA 
1-4pm 

Saturday, December 14 – 
Sunday, December 15, 2019 

AWAY Triangle Thunder D2 @ Sullivan Classic D2 / D3 
Tournament 
West Deptford, NJ 
Times TBA 

Saturday, December 21, 2019 HOME* Triangle Thunder D3 vs. Coastal Chairmen 
1pm & 2:15pm 

Saturday, January 4, 2020 AWAY Triangle Thunder D3 @ Charleston Riptide 
Charleston, SC 
1-4pm 

Saturday, January 11, 2020 AWAY Triangle Thunder D3 @ Fayetteville Flyers 
Fayetteville, NC 
1-4pm 

Saturday, January 18, 2020 HOME* Triangle Thunder D2 vs. Charlottesville Cardinals 
1pm & 2:15pm 

Saturday, February 1, 2020 HOME* Triangle Thunder D3 vs. Gate City (Greensboro) 
Wheelers 
1pm & 2:15pm 

Saturday, February 8 –  
Sunday, February 9, 2020 

AWAY Triangle Thunder D2 @ Fort Lauderdale Sharks D2 
Invitational Tournament 
Fort Lauderdale, FL 
Times TBA 

Saturday, February 15, 2020 HOME* Triangle Thunder D2 vs. Sportable Rim Riders 
1pm & 2:15pm 

Saturday, February 29 –  
Sunday, March 1, 2020 

AWAY Triangle Thunder D3 @ Carolina Wheelchair Basketball 
Conference Tournament 
Charleston, SC 

Thursday, March 12 –  
Saturday, March 14, 2020 

AWAY NWBA National Wheelchair Basketball Tournament 
Wichita, KS 
Times TBA 

 

-We have a Division 3 team and a Division 2 team.  Division 3 games are in gold.  Division 2 games are in blue. 
*All Home Games are double-headers and are played at Barwell Road Community Center located at 3935 Barwell Road, 
Raleigh, NC  27610.  Admission is free for all games. 
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